NOTE IDENTIFICATION NOTICE

[Letterhead of SC Germany S.A., Compartment Consumer 2021-1]

17 November 2021

To: The Bank of New York Mellon, Frankfurt Branch

Transaction Security Agreement - Issuance of Notes

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the Transaction Security Agreement dated 15 November 2021 as amended and restated from time to time and entered into between you as Transaction Security Trustee, us as Purchaser and Issuer, and various Beneficiaries thereunder.

Terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning given to them in this Agreement, unless the context requires otherwise.

We hereby notify to you that today we have issued the following Notes:

Class	Initial Principal Amount (EUR)	Interest Rate	ISIN
Α	1,192,500,000	EURIBOR + 0.70%	XS2398387071
В	60,000,000	EURIBOR + 0.95%	XS2398387741
С	97,500,000	EURIBOR + 1.35%	XS2398388129
D	75,000,000	EURIBOR + 1.85%	XS2398388632
E	37,500,000	EURIBOR + 2.80%	XS2398388715
F	33,000,000	EURIBOR + 3.50%	XS2398389010
G	4,500,000	5.85%	XS2398389440

Stock exchange at which application for a listing of the Notes has been made: Luxembourg Stock Exchange.

Each holder of any of the Notes, including the Joint Lead Managers, shall be a Beneficiary in accordance with the Transaction Security Agreement irrespective of whether its identity has been notified to you or not.

This Note Identification Notice shall be governed mutatis mutandis by the terms and conditions of the Transaction Security Agreement.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Note Identification Notice by signing the enclosed duplicate of this Note Identification Notice.

This Note Identification Notice shall be governed mutatis mutandis by the terms and conditions of the Transaction Security Agreement.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Note Identification Notice by signing the enclosed duplicate of this Note Identification Notice.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of

SC Germany S.A., acting on behalf and for the account of its Compartment Consumer 2021-1 as Issuer

By:

Title:

Helene Siciliano

Director

Acknowledgement

17 November 2021

We acknowledge receipt of this Note Identification Notice.

The Bank of New York Mellon, Frankfurt Branch as Transaction Security Trustee

Ву: _					
Title:					

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of SC Germany S.A., acting on behalf and for the account of its Compartment Consumer 2021-1 as Issuer
By:
Title:
Acknowledgement
17 November 2021
We acknowledge receipt of this Note Identification Notice.

The Bank of New York Mellon, Frankfurt Branch

as Transaction Security Trustee

Digitally signed by Mir Sajid Hussain

Title: